ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

OneVue Holdings Limited (ASX: OVH) 28 September 2018



Notification of 2018 Annual General Meeting date

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.1, OneVue Holdings Limited (ASX: OVH) advises that its Annual General Meeting will be held at Computershare Investor Services, Level 4, 60 Carrington Street, Sydney, NSW on Thursday 29 November 2018 at 10:00 AEDT.

Ashley Fenton

Company Secretary +61 2 8823 2550

About OneVue Holdings Limited (ASX: OVH)

OneVue is an ASX listed fintech company that partners to disrupt across the superannuation value chain. The business operates through three core divisions: Fund Services, Platform Services and Trustee Services.

OneVue is number 1 in Fund Services managed fund administration and number 1 in Superannuation Trustee Services. Platform Services was recognised in Investment Trends' December 2017 Platform Competitive Analysis and Benchmarking Report as ranking third in full function platforms, the winner of 'Most New Developments' Award for the second year running and winner of 'Product Offering' Award. In 2018, OneVue was awarded 'Best Innovator' in the Self Managed Super Fund Provider Awards.

For further information, visit onevue.com.au

OneVue Holdings Limited | ABN 15 108 221 870 | Level 5, 10 Spring Street, Sydney NSW 2000

P: 1300 219 787 | F: +61 2 8022 7448 | E: enquiries@onevue.com.au